County

Brown
Hanson
Jerauld
Deuel
Kingsbury
Douglas
Spink
Deuel
Aurora
Bon Homme
Minnehaha
Shannon
Beadle
Butte
Jackson
Bennett
Moody
Grant

Bon Homme
Gregory
Pennington
Deuel
Spink

Day
Marshall
Brookings
Brookings
Brown
Marshall
Brule
Hamlin
Buffalo
Custer
Gregory
Butte
Campbell
Potter
Lincoln
Hamlin
Turner
Lawrence
Miner
Brule
Charles Mix
Faulk

Lake

Plan Status List, South Dakota

Participating Jurisdiction
South Dakota
Rosebud Sioux Reservation
Sisseton-Wahpeton Reservation
Aberdeen
Alexandria
Alpena
Altamont
Arlington
Armour
Ashton
Astoria
Aurora County
Avon
Baltic
Batesland
Beadle County
Belle Fourche
Belvidere
Bennett County
Big Sioux Community Water System, Inc.
Big Stone
Bon Homme County
Bonesteel
Box Elder
Brandt
Brentford
Bristol
Britton
Brookings
Brookings County
Brown County

Brown/Day/Marshall (BDM) Rural Water, Inc.

Brule County

Bryant

Buffalo County

Buffalo Gap

Burke

Butte County

Campbell County
Campbell/Walworth Rural Electric
Canton

Castlewood

Centerville

Central City

Central Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Chamberlain

Charles Mix County

Chelsea

Chester

Approval Date
04/28/08
07/01/06
04/18/06
09/02/04

08/30/07
07/21/04
02/21/08

06/23/05
09/17/04

03/08/04
02/17/05
09/10/08
09/30/05
09/10/08
09/18/07
09/17/04
09/17/04
06/23/05

02/21/08
04/03/08
08/06/07
10/29/04
10/29/04
09/02/04
08/06/07
09/23/04
04/03/08
09/23/04

09/17/04
02/17/05
12/29/04
04/30/08
03/03/04
04/03/08
10/29/04

09/18/07
11/04/08

08/06/07
10/29/04

Status
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved



County
Roberts
Clark
Clark
Clay
Deuel
Codington
Day
Clark
Grant
Moody
Tripp
Spink
Roberts
Douglas
Corson
Jackson
Faulk
Custer
Custer
Meade
Gregory
Charles Mix
Davison
Day
Kingsbury
Lawrence
Minnehaha
Douglas
Deuel
Dewey
Hutchinson
Spink
Douglas
Meade
Fall River
Edmunds
Moody
Union
Hanson
Hamlin

McPherson
Custer
Gregory
Meade

Fall River
Hanson
Faulk
Faulk
McPherson

Plan Status List, South Dakota

Participating Jurisdiction
Claire City
Clark
Clark County
Clay County
Clear Lake
Codington County

Codington-Clark Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Codington-Clark Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Codington-Clark Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Colman
Colome

Conde

Corona

Corsica

Corson County
Cotton Wood
Cresbard
Custer

Custer County
Dakota

Dallas

Dante

Davison County
Day County

De Snet
Deadwood

Dell Rapids
Delmont

Deuel County
Dewey County
Dimock

Doland

Douglas County
Eagle
Edgemont
Edmunds County
Egan

Elk Point
Emery

Estelline

Ethan

Eureka
Fairburn

Fairfax

Faith

Fall River County
Farmer

Faulk County
FEM Electric Association
FEM Electric Association

Approval Date
01/02/08
08/06/07
08/06/07
03/03/04

04/03/08
08/06/07
09/18/07
09/10/08
09/17/04
02/21/08
01/02/08
07/21/04
12/29/04
09/10/08
08/06/07

08/12/04
06/23/04
09/17/04
11/04/08
06/23/05
04/03/08
08/30/07

07/21/04
10/29/04
12/29/04
07/21/04
02/21/08
07/21/04

03/22/04
12/29/04

04/03/08
06/23/05
08/06/07

09/17/04
06/23/04
09/22/04

08/06/07
08/06/07
08/06/07

Status
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved



County
Moody
Codington
Spink
Hutchinson
Hanson
Deuel
Yankton
Charles Mix
Potter
Deuel
Grant
Gregory
Gregory
Brown
Haakon
Hamlin
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Lincoln
Minnehaha
Hamlin
Hamlin
Codington
Custer
Gregory
Pennington
Fall River
Potter
Miner
Meade
Lincoln
Hughes
Minnehaha
Beadle
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Yankton
Clay
Kingsbury
Jackson
Union
Jerauld
Jones
Jackson
Lyman
Pennington
Brule
Kingsbury

Participating Jurisdiction

Flandreau
Florence
Frankfort
Freeman
Fulton

Gary

Gayville
Geddes
Gettysburg
Goodwin

Grant County
Gregory
Gregory County
Groton

Haakon County
Hamlin County

Hamlin-Deuel (H-D) Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Hand County
Hanson County
Harrisburg
Hartford

Hayti

Hazel

Henry
Hermosa
Herrick

Hill

Hot Springs
Hoven

Howard
Howard
Hudson
Hughes County
Humboldt
Huron
Hutchinson County
Hyde County
Interior

Irene

Irene

Iroquois
Jackson County
Jefferson
Jerauld County
Jones County
Kadoka
Kennebec
Keystone
Kimball
Kingsbury County

Plan Status List, South Dakota

Approval Date
09/10/08
03/03/04
02/21/08
07/21/04

09/17/04
11/04/08
04/30/08

09/18/07
09/17/04
09/17/04
09/02/04
06/15/05
04/03/08
04/03/08
11/18/08
06/23/05
03/03/04

04/03/08
04/03/08
03/03/04

09/17/04
06/23/05

04/30/08
09/18/07
06/23/04
03/03/04
08/10/05

03/08/04
07/21/04
08/10/05
09/10/08
09/17/04

08/30/07
09/10/08

07/29/05
08/10/05
09/10/08
01/28/09
06/23/05
09/23/04
08/30/07

Status
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
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County Participating Jurisdiction Approval Date Status
Kingsbury Kingsbury Electric Coop, Inc. 08/30/07  Approved
Codington Kranzburg 03/03/04  Approved
Charles Mix  Lake Andes 11/04/08  Approved
Marshall Lake City 08/06/07  Approved
Lake Lake County 10/29/04  Approved
Hamlin Lake Norden 04/03/08  Approved
Kingsbury Lake Preston 08/30/07  Approved
Meade Lakeside Approvable Pending Adoption
Jerauld Lane Approvable Pending Adoption
Marshall Langford 08/06/07  Approved
Lawrence Lawrence County 08/18/05  Approved
Lawrence Lead Approvable Pending Adoption
Potter Lebanon 04/30/08  Approved
McPherson Leola 08/06/07  Approved
Yankton Lesterville 09/17/04  Approved
Lincoln Lincoln County 03/03/04  Approved
Lyman Lyman County 01/28/09  Approved
Lake Madison 10/29/04  Approved
Marshall Marshall County 08/06/07  Approved
Bon Homme Martin 09/30/05  Approved
Grant Marvin 09/18/07  Approved
McCook McCook County 10/04/04  Approved
McPherson McPherson County 08/06/07  Approved
Meade Meade County 06/23/04  Approved
Spink Mellette 02/21/08  Approved
Mellette Mellette County 12/29/04  Approved
Hutchinson Menno 07/21/04  Approved
Grant Milbank 09/18/07  Approved
Hand Miller 11/18/08  Approved
Miner Miner County 09/18/07  Approved
Minnehaha Minnehaha County 03/03/04  Approved
Todd Mission Approvable Pending Adoption
Yankton Mission Hill 09/17/04  Approved
Davison Mitchell 06/23/05  Approved
Moody Moody County 09/10/08  Approved
Davison Mt. Vernon 06/23/05  Approved
Roberts New Effington 01/02/08  Approved
Pennington New Underwood 06/23/05  Approved
Butte Newell 02/17/05  Approved
Butte Nisland 02/17/05  Approved
Union North Sioux City 12/29/04  Approved
Faulk Northern Electric Coop 08/06/07  Approved
Spink Northville 02/21/08  Approved
Lyman Oacoma 01/28/09  Approved
Fall River Oelrichs Approvable Pending Adoption
Hutchinson Olivet 07/21/04  Approved
Hutchinson Parkston 07/21/04  Approved
Roberts Peever 01/02/08  Approved
Pennington Pennington County 06/23/05  Approved
Charles Mix  Pickstown 11/04/08  Approved



County
Day
Aurora
Charles Mix
Potter
Lyman
Custer
Brule
Lake
Pennington
Charles Mix
Spink
Hand
Lyman
Roberts
Roberts
Day
Sanborn
Bon Homme
Shannon
Minnehaha
Moody
Roberts
Meade
Codington
Lawrence
Spink
Bon Homme
Todd
Hand
Stanley
Aurora
Grant
Meade
Sully
Roberts
Bon Homme
Lincoln
Todd
Potter
Deuel
Roberts
Moody
Hutchinson
Tripp
Spink
Turner
Spink
Bon Homme
Meade
Union

Participating Jurisdiction

Pierpont
Plankinton
Platte

Potter County
Presho

Pringle
Pukwana
Ramona

Rapid City
Ravina

Redfield

Ree Heights
Reliance
Roberts

Rosholt

Roslyn

Sanborn County
Scotland
Shannon County
Sioux Falls

Sioux Valley Energy

Sisseton
Smithville
South Shore
Spearfish
Spink County
Springfield
St. Francis
St. Lawrence
Stanley County
Stickney
Stockholm
Sturgis

Sully County
Summit
Tabor

Tea

Todd County
Tolstoy
Toronto

Travers Electric Cooperative

Trent

Tripp

Tripp County
Tulare

Turner County
Turton

Tyndall

Union

Union County

Plan Status List, South Dakota

Approval Date
04/03/08

11/04/08
04/30/08
01/28/09

09/23/04
10/29/04
06/23/05
11/04/08
02/21/08
11/18/08
01/28/09
01/02/08
01/02/08
04/03/08
12/29/04
09/17/04
09/22/04

09/10/08
01/02/08

03/03/04

02/21/08
09/17/04

11/18/08
08/10/05

09/18/07
06/23/04
06/07/06
01/02/08
09/17/04
03/03/04
07/06/06
04/30/08

01/02/08
09/10/08
07/21/04
09/17/04
02/21/08
10/29/04
02/21/08
09/17/04
06/23/04
12/29/04

Status
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved



County
Yankton
Clay
Yankton
Charles Mix
Clay
Pennington
Codington
Walworth
Jackson
Codington
Day
Codington
Day
Lake
Jerauld
Roberts
Grant
Aurora
Mellette
Lawrence
Clark
Roberts

Tripp

Tripp
Mellette

Lincoln

Yankton
Yankton
Ziebach

Plan Status List, South Dakota

Participating Jurisdiction
Utica
Vermillion
Volin
Wagner
Wakonda
Wall
Wallace
Walworth County
Wanblee
Watertown
Waubay
Waverly
Webster
Wentworth
Wessington Springs
Whetstone Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Whetstone Valley Electrical Cooperative, Inc.

White Lake
White River
Whitewood
Willow Lake
Wilmot

Winner

Witten

Wood

Worthing
Yankton
Yankton County
Ziebach County

Approval Date
09/17/04

09/17/04
11/04/08

06/23/05
03/03/04
12/29/04

03/03/04
04/03/08

04/03/08
10/29/04

01/02/08
09/18/07

12/29/04

08/06/07
01/02/08
09/17/04
09/17/04
12/29/04
03/03/04
09/17/04
09/17/04
12/29/04

Status
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approvable Pending Adoption
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved



